Parsons, Susan

From:	JOSEPH ROSSI <jjoerossi@me.com></jjoerossi@me.com>
Sent:	Monday, October 8, 2018 1:36 PM
То:	Parsons, Susan; Moore-Love, Karla
Cc:	Hai Ninh; amelia.salvador@me.com
Subject:	2018 Portland Immigrant Award Recipient introductions.

Dear Susan and Karla

I would like to schedule time to update our City council by introducing our two 2018 Portland Immigrant Award winners.

What: Portland City Council Communication Request

Date:Weds. December 19thTime:9:30am

Request: Introduction of our city's 2 award recipients of the Portland Immigrant Statue Award.

I am requesting an additional time slots with Amelia Salvador on behalf of The Portland Immigrant Statue. One more will be coming which is Hai Ninh, our award director. Both are on the cc line above. I've attached Amelia's written request with date stamp; if you need it for reference.

Thank you,

Joe Rossi

Wednesday Council Meeting 9:30 AM Council Meeting Date: December 19, 2018 Today's Date October 3, 2018 Name Amelia Salvador - The Portland Immigrant Statue Address 1740 SW 18th Court Gressham OR 97080 Telephone 503-415-9556 Email Amelia. Salvador @ me.com
Today's Date <u>October 3, 2018</u> Name <u>Amelia Salvador - The Portland Immigrant</u> Statue Address <u>1740 SW 18th Court Gressham OR 97080</u> Telephone <u>503-415-9556</u> <u>Email amelia. Salvador@me.com</u>
Name <u>Amelia Salvador - The Portland Immigrant</u> Statue Address <u>1740 SW 18th Court Gressham OR 97080</u> Telephone <u>503-415-9556</u> Email <u>amelia. Salvador@me.com</u>
Address 1740 SW 18th Court Gressham OR 97080 Telephone 503-415-9556 Email amelia. Salvador@me.com
<u>Telephone</u> <u>503-415-9556</u> <u>Email amelia. Salvador@me.com</u>
Share Announcement of the 2 Award Recipients of
the Portland Immigrant Statue Award.
* I will have the 2 recipients email their requests.

Ν

 Give your request in writing to the Council Clerk's office to schedule a date for your Communication. Use this form or email the information to the Council Clerk at the

1306 =

Request of Joe Rossi to address Council regarding introduction of award recipients of the Portland Immigrant Statue Award (Communication)

DEC 19 2018

PLACED ON FILE

Filed DEC 1 1 2018

MARY HULL CABALLERO Auditor of the City of Portland				
Ву	Fred	Deputy		

COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS:				
	YEAS	NAYS		
1. Fritz				
2. Fish				
3. Saltzman				
4. Eudaly				
Wheeler				